## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21739/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2024 in CWP No. 3085/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

HOT RAM

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR. Respondent(s) (IA No. 213017/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 213012/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Swaroopananda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Karna Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Tajinder Virdi, Adv.

Mr. Arkam Khan, Adv. Mr. Tarun Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 19946 of 2024 and connected cases.

Issue notice.

Status quo with regard to locking of the premises be maintained till the next date of hearing.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted through the Standing Counsel

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)