sindia.com wv

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25768/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2024 in CWP No.2447/2017 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

LALA RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 248759/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 248758/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

[Item 63]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25903/2024

Date: 04-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Parantap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swaroopanada Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Tajender Virdi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Marwah, learned counsel produces the order passed by this Court on 27.09.2024 in SLP (Civil) No.22556/2024 to point out that for a similarly situated litigant, although this Court had initially dismissed the SLP, subsequently notice was issued and it was tagged with SLP(Civil) No.19946/2024, titled "Babu Ram v. State of Himachal Pradesh & Another".

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(Civil) No.19946/2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR